' JUN 1 8 4
| JUN 16 z0n WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
| o ;
By WO__],/ ’ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 23
1. CONTRACTOR: J.C. Evans Construction Co., LP ) Project: ___bawcros
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 457+78  lo Sta. G37+00 Roadway: Willtams Drive
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): minor_ (Major/Minor)
csJ: 0211-01-016
4. Reasons: 4B _ (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
4B. Third Party Accomodation. Third Party requested work. This change order documents overruns and under runs to exisling
pay ltems for the Chisholm Trall Special Utility District and Cily of Georgetown walerlines.

6. Work to be performed in accordance wilh ltems:  CTSUD, City of Georgetown Waterline Specs B
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are allached and numbered: N/A .
8. New Special Provisions to the conlract are altached: 0 Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__ N/A  No. __ N/A | Special Speciflication Item __N/A___ are allached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authorily to execute this Change Order (CO).

The conlraclor must sign the Change Qrder and, by doing so. agroes to waive The fo”owmg Information must be provided

any and all claims for additional compensalion dus ta any and all other

oxponses; additional changes for lime, ovarhead and profil; or loss of ’ : .
\compensalion as a resull of this change. Time Ext. #: ﬁA— ElpyRe il o [nlks C0: -——@——
Amount added by this change order: $40,694.60
THE CONTRACTOR Dale (é!éf{?ﬁg}l

S O

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Tille PQ.O \ Mﬂ.ra_q‘ct—
e (9] A/

ECOMM NDED FOR EXECUTION:

e

( o - County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
—2 %Mﬂ P E. (p // / 4z O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Déte
Conslruction Observer

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
_ NA - [0 APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer ~ Dale
'y / P County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
2y £/ ffzf/ [ APPROVED ) REQUEST APPROVAL
7"/ Program Manager / / Date
!
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
(0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

NIA

W PE-2 ¥~ <
County Judge Dale

PROVED




00'69£°028) 00°86¢°'8198 002982698 | STViOL
005555 00°058°'LS 00°0} 00'E 00°S6T 1S |oo'2 00'581S w3 SONLLLIH '3 .9 ML
ﬂa.@ﬁ 00°52LS 00'S 00°L 00°085$ 00y 00'STLS v3 SONLLLI 1'a Y| ~NOFDL
00°0053) 00°005S loo'oz 00°02) 00°000°LS 00°0¥ 30'5ZS Fal ANSWISYINI 2LIHINOD X
00°000'9$ 00°000'28S 0008 0009 00°000'L8S 00018 20°001$ il (1N N3dO) 3dld INFWISYONT T33LS P2 ¥2-E
00°00Z°€S) 00°08%'¥0LS 00°30¢'L (000t 00'089'201$ 00°9¥EL 00°08% 1 LN N340) 3did INTRISVONT TTALS .8} 8I-€
Koooiais) 00°S£6'0£S 00°SPE'L (00’0 00°'SPS'ZES 00'SLYL 00°EZ$ Eq] (LNIWISVYINI 3AISNI} Idid ¥ILVYM PLaG 006D DAd .8 218-MY-0L
00°866'LS 00'EE0'SLLS 00°60L'E 00'FS 00'SE0'ELLS 00'S50€ 00°283 Fa P..._Wu N3dO) ¥1HQ 006 3did ¥3LVM OAd 2} D0ZL-MY-01,
00T 98 00°Z55'85ZS 00'vEZ6 00°€2Z 00°80£'2528 [00'1306 00'8ZS il (LN N3dO) 130 006D 3did UILYM OAd .8 208-MV-0)
00°03t'ES, 00'000'ZS 0005 (05°98) 00°03t'S$ [0s°9£L 00°0S F3] (LN N3dO) ¥1-40 006D 3did ¥ILVM IAd .9 D09-MY-0L
00'vST 1S} 00'932$ 00°L {00°EE) 00°025'LS |o0‘or 00°8E$ Fi (LN3 N34O) ¥+30 0062 Adid YZLYM IAd ¥ J0-M¥-0
00'SP6S 00°2Z2'L28 002ZL'\Z 00'SYE 00Z8L'0Z$ |00°Z8L02 0o'LS Fil SWILSAS ALIIVS HONJUL) -5
00°9915) 00°Z5ES foozse {00°991) 00'BLSS |00°815 00°1S 31 NOILDILOY¥ ALIIVS HONHL ti-d
000465} 00°08 Jooo {o0°2) 00°026$ jooz D0'SBYS v3 30VHO OL TIOHNVH ¥3LVYMILSVM LSNIaY L-HIE LM
00°524'¥S} 00°'SZL'LS 00°E 00'}1 00'05Z'5S loowL 00'S.E8 v3 NOLLY2O0T3Y ¥ALIW YALVM 1-AM-d
00°00+'8S) 00°0% 000 00°082) 00°007'8S 00°08Z 00°0£S 3l 3did OAd 08 IINAIHISNIZ ZZd )
00°05.5) 00°08 jooo {002 00°05.$ 00Z 00'S2£$ v3 AT8W3ISSY 440 MO8 ALYI0TI| ¥
00'70ES) 00'70ES [so'0 (80°0) 008098 91’0 00°008'ES NOL £51-0 VMMV SONLLLI NOYI TT1LLONA LOVJWOD -did- LAl
00'5825) 00'SZL°LS {o0'sz o0ty 00°'0Lp'LS 00'5T 00°'58Z% v3 3aVEO OL IATYA ¥ALVM LSNray L-AM-EM]|
00°00Z"L5) 00°008'82S 00'9L {00'v) 00'000'9¢S 0002 00°008°LS v3 NOLLY2013Y INVAGAH J¥id L
00°ZE0'%S) 00YTLLLS 00zzy {00"96) 00°95L'12S 00°8L5 00Z¥S N TTNDHOVE ANV NOLLYAYIXS bd-
ONIANTINT (SHLE3a TTV) 3did NOX! ITLLONA KON 9 3did
NNUNICNN 1502 Wawl ALLINYND ALLINVAD 1500 waul ALLINYAD 3oRa NN | LINR NOLLAINOS3a wau
INMAUIAO
EETEN
M3N UdNA3Q) S0 0AY | 400 0ia3ud + TYNIDRIO B
sway penuo) g T1gvl
3LvH ATdNOH HOEV1
201G CJul padeld S[eusie PUB MOA IUNCIOY 8404 Iy T1aV.L
90L0M60 #129fo14 £Z  ‘HIFWNN Y30HO 3ONVHI

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSHVITIIM




09'+69'0t% 0p602°280°2S 00'0¥E'61S 08°PSELr0TS STYL0L
00°69£°028) 00'86%'3.98 00°L98'869% Q8ays iom snoiaasd el jo g Qe Wolj S[EI01. Pyl
00°0¥8S) (00°0¥8s) 000 (00°1) 00°0¥8S 00’k 00°0P2$ v3 ONLLLI 1Q .9 9L-MH-Z L.
00°418'98 00°88¢'06$ 00'99. 00°8S 00°vPS'E8S 00°20L 00°8LLS 41 [UN3W3SVONI JAISNIISLO 052 SSY1 3did ¥ILYM T ¥ m_qw:«ém
00'¥81S) 00°120'vS 00°LLL (00'8] 00'SSZ'PS 00°581 00°£ZS 3] (UN3WISYONa T-MV-0L
3AISNI 151D 0SZ SSY1D 3did ¥ALYM ' .8
ov'9se'sLs) [ 00'vZZ'9 {ooveL) 08°929'82L$ 00°'BSEY 09'vLLS F3] (LND N3JOJI5ED 052 SSVID 3did ¥ILVM TA 9T 20¥Z-My-0L
00°Z5ES 00Z69'0LS 00°ErZ 00'8 00°0¥E'0LS 00°552 00'vs ] (N3 N3dO) 1510 052 SSY1D 3did ¥3LVYM TA .8 208-MY-0L
00°£20°04S 00°DLY'EES 00°0L 00°E 00°BT €25 004 00°L¥EES va SONLLUZ 'I'Q .#Z, vw;z.?m
00°028'cS 00'Z6L' L6S 00ZLS 00'0Z 00°ZL6'E6S 00Z6Y 001618 41 | (LN N3O} MOIHL 2/ "NIW 3dId INSWISYONT TI2ULS .2 202
[fooz61'55) 00°0¥8°€01S 00°08% 00'ry) 00Z£0'60LS 00'FZ6 00'8LLS a1 (iNaw3svoNa IT-MY-DLS]
3AISNI TTYLSNI) 3d1d H3LVYM 0SZ SSY12 '1'0 2
00'¥023 00°ZZL'6S 00ZZL'6 00402 00'816'8S 00°BL62 00'LS N SWILSAS AL3JVS HONTUL 1
flo0998°28) 00°0.L2" 4 00°'S9L'L {00°202) 00°9£L'25S 00°ZLEL 00°85S Fal HIVdTY LTVHISY
00°057'Z$ 00700572 00°0k 00°L 00°050'TZS 00'6 00'0S¥'2S v3 SATYA 3LV .Zb ZLY-SLL
00°001'S$ 00°SZZ ¥ [o0°6L 00'y 00'SZL'6LS 0051 00'5.Z'LS va SATYA ILVO .8 8¥-SLig|
00'00}'LS 00°000'ZZS joooz 00') 00°006'0Z$ 006} 00°001°L$ v3 IATVA ILVD .9 ¥-SL1S]
00'058$ 00°055'28 00'¢ 00'L 00°00.'13 002 000588 V3 IATVA 3LVO ¥ Y-SLLS|
00°000°8$ 00°000'08S 000 00 00°000°2LS 00°8) 00°000'vS v3 ATINISSY INVHAAH 14 #stis|
oo 0s28) 00°000'81S 0042 {oot) 00°0SL'81S 00SZ 00'0S.S va IOIANIS HALYM ONLLSDE LIINNOIIH Mma-ois|
00°15.'9€S 00°20Z'063 0022 001 00°95¢'6S$ 00'9L 00°LYE'SS v3 SONLLU 10 42T VZ-MA-0 LS|
00°£SL'98 0070063 00'% 00°c 00°15Z'Z5 00k 0015225 v3 SONLLLIA Ta 8} 2L-MToLS|
00°083'LS 00°092'€S 00y 002 00°089'}¢ 002 00°0v8s$ v3 SONLLLIS Ta .PL PLAHOL
00°009°'ZS 00°5ZE'SLS o0’y 008 00'SZL0135 00°EE 00'5Z£3 v3 SONLLLIS I'd 2L uw;x..:m__
00°STL'PS 00°SZS'SLS 00°69 00°1Z 00°002'01$ 00°8¥ 00°522$ v3 SONLLLIZ 'T'Q .8 MA01S]|
_”__hummoz: 1509 WaLl ALLINVND ALLINVND 1802 Wau ALLUNVAD | 3ORId LINA | LINA NOLLdRIDS3a et
MaN (wonagzaq) Qg3sIngy
10 aav ATISNOIATYd + TYNIORIO
(penunuo)) sway| weauod g 318vL
90LOM60 #1009l £2  MIGWNN YIAHO FONVHO

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
18. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispule resolulion (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (condilions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmenlal remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenlence 3A. Dispute resolution {(not resulting from error in plans or differing site condilions)
3B. Public relations Improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achleverment of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of Iimproved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by stale provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
48. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (Iimpacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence andfor method of work
5C. Payment for Parinering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ulilltles 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Williams Drive
Williamson County Project No. 09WC706

Change Order No. 23

Reason for Change

This change order documents overruns and under runs to pay Items for the Chisholm
Trail Special Utility District (CTSUD) and City of Georgetown waterlines as a result of
field conditions.

No additional pay items were added as a result of this change order. This change is
minor with reason, 4B — Third Party requested work by CTSUD or the City of
Georgetown. No time will be added as a result of this change order. All modifications
to the waterline design and the pay quantities for the waterline items were reviewed and
approved by the owner of the waterline, either CTSUD or the City of Georgetown. This
change order will be paid in part by CTSUD, the City of Georgetown, and Williamson
County, as shown below. This change order is not reimbursable by CAMPO.

Total Cost CTSUD | City County
$40,694.60 $6,283.00 $22,234.29 | $12,177.31

This Change Order results in a net increase of $40,694.60 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract amount of $13,406,503.57. The original Contract amount was
$11,464,068.41. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $1,942,435.16 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 16.9% net increase in the Contract Cost. To
date 133 days have been added to the contract, for a total of 703 working days.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




